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REQUIRED TOOLS 
17mm Socket 
 

 
 

KIT CONTAINS 
Front Bumper 
Winch Plate 
Bumper Brackets 
M10 Hex Bolt 
M10 Washer 
M10 Hex Nut 
 
 
 
  

QTY 
1 
1 
2 
10 
20 
10 
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1) REMOVE EXISTING BUMPER 

Begin removing your vehicle’s existing front bumper. 
We show how to do this in another video over at 
www.fishboneoffroad.tv  

 
 

2) INSTALL WINCH AND LIGHTS 
Begin installing your winch, pod lights, and light bar 
as shown. 

 
 

 
 
 
 

Install the winch plate onto the frame using the 
factory hardware the shown bolt location on each 
side. 

 
 
Install the bumper brackets with the remaining 
factory hardware and the included hardware with a 
17mm socket. 

 
 
3) INSTALL THE BUMPER 

With the help of a friend and the remaining included 
hardware, loosely secure the bumper to the bumper 
brackets.  Adjust and center the bumper, and tighten 
down the bolts with a 17mm socket. 

 

http://www.fishboneoffroad.tv/

